Illinois law.
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Section 230.150  Fees 

The following license fees will be invoiced to the applicant upon review and approval of the application, shall be paid to OSFM for administration of the Act and are non-refundable:

	Production Company License
	$200

	
	

	Production Company Lead Pyrotechnic Operator License
	$100

	
	

	Pyrotechnic Distributor License and each renewal
	$500

	

	Limited Pyrotechnic Distributor License and each renewal (only available for political subdivisions of the State)
	$50

	

	Production Company Lead Operator Approval
	$0

	
	

	Outdoor Professional License and each renewal
	$100

	

	Proximate Audience License, Limited Proximate Audience License and each renewal
	$300

	

	Flame Effect License, Limited Flame Effect License and each renewal
	$300

	

	Replacement license (lost, stolen, or destroyed) or duplicate license (worn, damaged, or address change)
	$25

	
	

	License Reinstatement Fee
	$100



(Source:  Amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 15064, effective September 1, 2011)
